

# उपायुक्त-सह-जिला दण्डाधिकारी का कार्यालय, गुमला।

(जिला योजना शाखा)

e-mail Id-dpogumla1@gmail.com

**पत्रांक \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ / जि0यो0 गुमला** दिनांक <u>\6\_\_</u> / <u>\_\_\_\_</u>\_ / 2023 प्रेषक, उपायुक्त, गूमला ।

सेवा में,

वेब मैनेजर–सह–अपर समाहर्त्ता, गुमला।

विषय :- Selection of Aspirational Block Fellow की नियुक्ति हेतु विज्ञापन अपलोड करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि Selection of Aspirational Block Fellow की नियुक्ति हेतु विज्ञापन अपलोड किया जाना है।

अतः विज्ञापन का प्रारूप Hard एवं Soft Copy में भेजते हुए निदेश है कि पत्र प्राप्ति के साथ तुरन्त इस विज्ञापन को अपलोड करना सुनिश्चित किया जाय। अनुलग्नक :– यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन उपार्य्क्त, गुमला।



# Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Gumla, Jharkhand

(District Planning Section) (Recruitment Notification)

**Position: Aspirational Block Fellow No of Position:** 01 (One) **Place of Posting: Aspirational Block, Dumri** 

### About the Role of Aspirational Block Fellow:

The deployment of Aspirational Block Fellows (ABF) is a strategic move to bolster the impact of the Aspirational Blocks Program by harnessing the energy, talent, and passion of young fellows from reputed institutions towards achieving its goals of inclusive growth, community empowerment, and building a prosperous aspirational block under guidance of NITI Aayog.

The AB Fellow will work closely with Block Development Officer, Dumri and under the overall guidance of Deputy Commissioner, Gumla to develop strategies for accelerated implementation of ABP thematic areas, facilitate effective monitoring and planning and conduct field visits to ensure that the interventions are responsive to people's needs and demands.

## Job classification: Contractual (one year)

Last Date to Apply: 26 September 2023; 11:59 PM.

1	<b>Basic Qualification:</b>	1. Postgraduate in any discipline from a reputed institution
	그는 것이 강성했다. 그는 것이 안	2. Should possess data analysis and presentation skills.
	이 엄마는 것 같은 것을 가슴을 가슴을	3. Should be conversant with use of social media.
	그는 그는 것이 아이들을 가지?	4. Should possess Project Management Skills
		5. Experience of working/internship with government or
		Development Organisation
		6. Self-driven with good communication skills.
		<ol> <li>Has a good understanding of government systems, processes &amp; protocols.</li> </ol>
		8. Passionate to work with the community in the rural area.
		Preference would be given to discipline like MSW/Rural development studies/MBA/Development/Public Policy

### Key Responsibilities of Aspirational Blocks Fellows:

The Aspirational Block Fellow will be positioned as a critical link between the Block level Officials and NITI Aayog. Their primary responsibilities will include:

• Collaborating with Block level Officials to design and execute development strategies aligned with ABP thematic areas.

- Conducting regular Field visits to assess project implementation, address challenges, and collect ground-level insights.
- Analysing data and providing evidence-based recommendations to BLOs, District level Officials to optimize developmental initiatives.
- Organizing workshops, awareness campaigns, and skill-building programs to empower the local community.
- Keeping States and NITI Aayog abreast with the issues, challenges and need for support.
- Support in any other work assigned by District Administration, Gumla

**Job Duration:** Job tenure of ABF will be for one year subject to extension for one more year if required. The District Administration reserves the right to terminate in case of inefficiency or irregularities.

### **Selection Process:**

- 1) Based on CV shortlisted by the competent authority, candidates will be invited for the interview process on a given day.
- 2) The interview will be conducted to understand candidates' development perspective for the Block and one's knowledge and skill set to achieve expected outcomes.

# **Remuneration:**

- The fellow will receive a monthly stipend of 55,000/- (inclusive of travel allowance) as a token of appreciation for their dedicated service and contribution.
- All notifications and official communications will be published on <a href="https://gumla.nic.in/">https://gumla.nic.in/</a>
- The selected candidate is expected to have his/her own laptop to carry out assigned tasks.

Interested candidates can share their CV along with any Government issued Id card on <u>gumlahiring@gmail.com</u> and CC to: <u>dpogumlal@gmail.com</u> (Please write Subject: Applying for the post of ABF Dumri, Name of the candidate)

Deputy Commissioner Gumla